FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						or sec	11011 30(11)) of the link	vesum	ent Comp	dany Act of 1940	U							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* HEALY PATRICK J								Ticker or OCK N			INC [NDA								
(Last) (First) (Middle) ONE MARITIME PLAZA 12TH FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/22/2005									Officer (give below)	title		Other (s below)	pecify	
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111					4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individ	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
			Table I - N	_					uirec	l, Disp	osed of, or	Benefici							
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Ov Following Repo Transaction(s)	wned o	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
								C		v V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	3 and 4)				(511. 4)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock")													500,000	I S		See ⁽¹⁾			
			Table II								sed of, or B nvertible s			I					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trans Code 8)	Transaction Secur Code (Instr. Dispo		imber of Derivative rities Acquired (A) or osed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)		· E	6. Date Ex Expiration Month/Da	Date Securities			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	ve es	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (Dor Indire	Beneficial Ownershi ct (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	((D)		Date Exercisab	Expiration le Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Followir Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	oorted nsaction(s)	(I) (Instr.	4)	
Stock Options (Right to buy Common Stock)	\$13									(2)	01/23/2012	Common Stock	5,000		5,000		I	See ⁽³⁾	
4% Convertible Subordinated Debentures	\$20	04/22/2005		J ⁽⁴⁾			\$	\$240,000,000		(2)	05/03/2006	Common Stock	12,000,00) (8)	\$0		I	See ⁽⁵⁾	
3.75% Series B Convertible Notes	\$14.5	04/22/2005		J ⁽⁴⁾		\$240,0	000,000)		(6)	(7)	Common Stock	16,551,72	4 (8)	\$240,00	0,000,000		See ⁽⁵⁾	
Series B Warrants (Right to buy Common Stock)	\$14.5	04/22/2005		J ⁽⁴⁾		2,753	3,448			(9)	(10)	Common Stock	2,753,448	(8)	2,753	753,448 I		See ⁽⁵⁾	
3.75% Series A Convertible Notes	\$14.5	04/22/2005		P ⁽¹¹⁾		\$60,00	00,000			(12)	(13)	Common Stock	4,137,931	(14)	\$60,00	0,000	I	See ⁽¹⁵⁾	
Series A Warrants (Right to buy	\$14.5	04/22/2005		P ⁽¹¹⁾		646	i,552			(16)	(17)	Common Stock	646,552	(14)	646,5	552	I	See ⁽¹⁵⁾	

Explanation of Responses:

1. See footnote 1 in Exhibit A

Stock)

- 2. See footnote 2 in Exhibit A
- 3. See footnote 3 in Exhibit A
- 4. See footnote 4 in Exhibit A
- 5. See footnote 5 in Exhibit A
- 6. See footnote 6 in Exhibit A7. See footnote 7 in Exhibit A
- 8. See footnote 8 in Exhibit A
- 9. See footnote 9 in Exhibit A
- 10. See footnote 10 in Exhibit A
- 11. See footnote 11 in Exhibit A 12. See footnote 12 in Exhibit A
- 13. See footnote 13 in Exhibit A
- 14. See footnote 14 in Exhibit A
- 15. See footnote 15 in Exhibit A
- 16. See footnote 16 in Exhibit A
- 17. See footnote 17 in Exhibit A

/s/ Patrick J Healy

04/26/2005

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

EXHIBIT A

- (1) Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners IV, L.P., H&F Executive Fund IV, L.P., H&F International Partners IV-A, L.P., and H&F International Partners IV-B, L.P. (collectively, the "H&F Partnerships") own the Common Stock. Mr. Healy is a managing director of Hellman & Friedman LLC. Mr. Healy disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock, except to the extent of his indirect pecuniary interest.
- (2) Immediately.
- (3) These options are held by F. Warren Hellman, a former director of The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. (the "Company"), for the benefit of the H&F Partnerships. Mr. Healy disclaims beneficial ownership of the options except to the extent of any indirect pecuniary interest therein.
- (4) The Company and the H&F Partnerships amended and restated the \$240 million in aggregate principal of 4% Convertible Subordinated Debentures due 2006 (the "4% Notes") held by the H&F Partnerships to consist of \$240 million in aggregate principal of 3.75% Series B Convertible Notes due 2012 (the "Series B Notes"). In connection with such amendment and restatement, the Company issued to the H&F Partnerships Series B Warrants to acquire 2,753,448 shares of Common Stock (the "Series B Warrants").
- (5) These securities are directly owned by the H&F Partnerships. Mr. Healy is a managing director of Hellman & Friedman LLC. Mr. Healy disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of any indirect pecuniary interest therein.
- (6) The Series B Notes are convertible into Common Stock on or after April 22, 2006; <u>provided</u>, that they may be converted earlier in connection with a tender or exchange offer for Common Stock or a transaction or agreement, which, if consummated, would result in a merger or consolidation of the Company or the sale, lease or other transfer of all or substantially all of the consolidated assets of the Company in a transaction specified in clause (ii) (a "<u>Specified Transaction</u>") of the definition of "Fundamental Change" included in the Indenture, dated as of April 22, 2005 (the "<u>Indenture</u>"), between the Company and Law Debenture Trust Company of New York, as trustee.
- (7) The Series B Notes have a maturity date of October 22, 2012. If any of the following events occur, the Series B Notes will be amended and restated in their entirety to reflect the terms of the 4% Notes (with the exception that at any time after November 3, 2005, the H&F Partnerships have the option to extend the maturity date of the Series B Notes beyond the original May 3, 2006 maturity date by the amount of time that elapsed between the issuance date of the Series B Notes and the date of such amendment and restatement): (x) (a) the Agreement and Plan of Merger among the Company, Norway Acquisition Corp. and Instinet Group Incorporated (the "Merger Agreement") is terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005 and (b) (i) the Company has not entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (ii) if the Company has entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration less than \$26 per share of Common Stock and no third party has commenced and has outstanding on October 24, 2005 a tender or exchange offer for all of the Company's outstanding Common Stock for consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (y) if the Merger Agreement has not terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005, the date (if any) which is the earlier to occur of (a) the date that the Merger Agreement is terminated and (b) April 22, 2006 if the Merger (as defined in the Merger Agreement) has not been completed prior to such time.
- (8) The H&F Partnerships received the Series B Notes and the Series B Warrants in connection with the amendment of \$240 million in aggregate principal amount of the formerly outstanding 4% Notes.
- (9) The Series B Warrants are exercisable for Common Stock on or after April 22, 2006; <u>provided</u>, that they may be exercised earlier in connection with a tender or exchange offer or a Specified Transaction that does not result in the redemption of the Series B Notes.
- (10) The Series B Warrants terminate upon the earlier to occur of (i) the amendment and restatement of the Series B Notes or (ii) the third anniversary of the closing date of the Merger.
- (11) The H&F Partnerships purchased the following securities: (i) \$60 million in aggregate principal of 3.75% Series A Convertible Notes due 2012 (the "Series A Notes") and (ii) Series A Warrants to acquire 646,552 shares of Common Stock (the "Series A Warrants").
- (12) Subject to the immediately following sentence, the Series A Notes are convertible on or after April 22, 2006; provided, that they may be converted earlier in connection with a tender or exchange offer for Common Stock or a transaction or agreement, which, if consummated, would result in a Fundamental Change. The Series A Notes may not be converted prior to October 24, 2005 or, if later, five business days after a meeting of the Company stockholders (the "Stockholders Meeting") duly called to consider the approval of the issuance of a portion of the shares of Common Stock issuable upon the conversion of the Series A Notes. The Company has agreed to hold the Stockholders Meeting as promptly as reasonably practicable and in any event no later than July 22, 2005.
- (13) The Series A Notes have a maturity date of October 22, 2012. If any of the following events occur, the Series A Notes will be redeemed by the Company for a price equal to the Adjusted Issue Price (as defined in the Indenture) of the Series A Notes to be redeemed plus any accrued and unpaid interest to, but not including, such redemption date: (x) (a) the Merger Agreement is terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005 and (b) (i) the Company has not entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (ii) if the Company has entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration less than \$26 per share of Common Stock and no third party has commenced and has outstanding on October 24, 2005 a tender or exchange offer for all of the Company's outstanding Common Stock for consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (y) if the Merger Agreement has not terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005, the date (if any) which is the earlier to occur of (a) the date that the Merger Agreement is terminated and (b) April 22, 2006 if the Merger (as defined in the Merger Agreement) has not been completed prior to such time. In addition, at any time on or prior to October 24, 2005 (or, if later, five business days after the Stockholders Meeting), the Company may, at its option, repurchase \$3,817,342.50 in aggregate principal amount of the Series A Notes held by the H&F Partnerships for a repurchase price equal to 105% of such aggregate principal amount, plus any accrued and unpaid interest thereon.
- (14) The aggregate purchase price for the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants was \$60 million in cash.
- (15) These securities are directly owned by Norway Acquisition SPV, LLC, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Norway Holdings SPV, LLC. The H&F Partnerships have sole voting and dispositive power with respect to such securities through their membership interest in Norway Holdings SPV, LLC. Mr. Healy is a managing director of Hellman & Friedman LLC. Mr. Healy disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of any indirect pecuniary interest therein.
- (16) Subject to the immediately following sentence, the Series A Warrants are exercisable on or after April 22, 2006; <u>provided</u>, that they may be exercised earlier in connection with a tender or exchange offer or a Specified Transaction that does not result in the redemption of the Series A Notes. The Series A Warrants may not be exercised prior to October 24, 2005 or, if later, five business days after the Stockholders Meeting. The Company has agreed to hold the Stockholders Meeting as promptly as reasonably practicable and in any event no later than July 22, 2005.
- (17) Unless earlier redeemed as provided in the immediately following sentence, the Series A Warrants terminate upon the third anniversary of the closing date of the Merger. If any of the following events occur, the Series A Warrants will be redeemed by the Company for a price equal to the dollar amount representing the product of (a) the fraction (i) the numerator of which shall be the amount of shares subject to the Series A Warrant and (ii) the denominator of which shall be the aggregate amount of shares subject to all Series A Warrants multiplied by (b) the sum of (i) \$205,000,000 minus (ii) the aggregate Adjusted Issue Price of the Series A Notes: (x) (a) the Merger Agreement is terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005 and (b) (i) the Company has not entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (ii) if the Company has entered into a transaction or agreement that is still in effect on October 24, 2005 which, if consummated, would result in a Specified Transaction involving consideration less than \$26 per share of Common Stock and no third party has commenced and has outstanding on October 24, 2005 a tender or exchange offer for all of the Company's outstanding Common Stock for consideration equal to or greater than \$26 per share of Common Stock or (y) if the Merger Agreement has not terminated on or prior to October 24, 2005,

the date (if any) which is the earlier to occur of (a) the date that the Merger Agreement is terminated and (b) April 22, 2006 if the Merger (as defined in the Merger Agreement) has not been completed prior to such time.	